UNOFFICIAL CLAD PY-1054056

RIDER ATTACHED TO MORTGAGE FOR RECORDING

This instrument was prepared by:
GreatAmenican Fed. S & James D. O'Malley

1001 Lake Street
Dak Park, IL 60301

MORTGAGE

8th

88125299

March

19 88 , between the Mortgagor, REGINA F. RELFORD, A SPINSTER
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, GreatAmerican Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The United States of America, whose address is 1001 Lal Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60301 (herein "Lender").
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the Principal sum of Forty Thousand and no/100 Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated. March. 8 1988 (herein "Note") providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not some paid, due and payable on April 2028
To Secure to Lender (9) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of the Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest the eon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herei "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described propert located in the County of

Unit 1 South together with an unoi ided .22 percentage interest in the common elements in 318-320 Callan Condominium as delineated and defined in the Declaration of Condominium Recorded as Document Number 25434863 in the Northhest 1/4 of Section 30, Toknship 41 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETC. PLEASE INITIAL WHERE "X" INDICATED.

ALSO:

RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE AFOREMENTIONED DECLARATION AS AMENDED AND THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN.

MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO MORTGAGEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE AFOREMENTIONED DECLARATION.

THIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, COVENANTS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HERIN.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

11-30-202-047-1002

[State and ziproboe]

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

8812529

223

INOFFICIAL CC

prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower

hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale. Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for

those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by pronissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this

	Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note plus US \$	all release this Mortgage without charge
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bonower has executed this Mortgage.	
	REGINALF. RELFORD	Awd
	REGINA/F. RELFORD	Borrowei
		—Borrowel
	0/	5295
46 2	. 41 88/80/20 BBD1 MART 1111MT	Borrowei
.15\$	ONICHOOSH 10-THSC	Borrowe
	STATE OF ILLINOIS,	ce.
	I, Michael P. Mikura), a Notary Pr	ublic in and for said county and state
	do hereby certify that REGINA F. RELFORD, A SPINSTER	
	personally known to me to be the same pe	erson's) whose name(s).is
	subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person	i, and acknowledged that s. he
	signed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary	O_{i}
	set forth.	//5.
	Given under my hand and official seal, this 24th, day of MA	ReH 19,88
	My Commission expires:	
		$\dot{\rho}$
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	he Reda
	MICHAEL P. MINULAI	Notary Public
	Notary Public; State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 1990	
	Sandan Control Control	
A 20 40 11 50		
	(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Record	der)
		٥
غرو		ă

ILLINOIS A to 1 to diving the line of the sign of the

18125299

Borrower coverants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and that the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurionances, rents, revailings, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property and of which, including replacements and additions therefor, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold catate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

			[epon diz pus	5181S]
[CHA]	teenst ("esonbh ynoqor");	not)	60202	ΪΪ
EVANSTON	FAN AVENUE UNIT 1-5	318 CALL	. lo sestb	e ont aud doidy
		100		
		,	7.5	4
70-		en de la companya de La companya de la co		
Q				
				e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
$O_{\mathcal{K}}$		e de la companya de	en e	
	\			
	A Company of the Comp	1 '		
				and the second s
	4		•	
		.,		
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	0/,			•
	40.			•
	(1)			
		· · ·		54.
		7		

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 1990 Notary Public, State of Illinois MICHAEL P. MIKULAN OFFICIAL SEAL"

My Commission expires:

Given under my hand and official seal, this ... did you bund by of ... day of ... day of ... day of ... day of ...

dinoi ios

signed and delivered the said instrument as, here and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein

subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before my this day in person and acknowledged that ... S. he . . . personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s). 15

do hereby certify that. REGINA F. RELFORD. A SPINSTER

Notary Public in and for said county and state,

1. MICHAEL P. MIKULA

County ss:

TRAN 6474 95/28/88 19:11:00 *-66-125299

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

IN WITNESS WYEP LOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

to Borrower. Bor. over shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Waiver ... Vomestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

niake Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage, when indehedness secured by the motion of the Mortgage, when indehedness secured by the Mortgage, and including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, e.c., the original amount of the Mote plus US 3. Release Topon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Bot, or stabil pay all costs of recordation if any 21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may

those rents actually received,

past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be

20. Assignment of Rents, Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Postession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph la hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any payable of any payable of a payable of a payable of the expiration of the property and at any time prior to the expiration of any payable of a payable of a

no acceleration had occurred.

in the Property and Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in this Mortgage, the More and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any Interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured hy this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of tracs, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, in divide premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Dorrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Linder any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed

by Lender to Borrower equesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full at all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application is a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and payments and 2 hereof stall by payments first in payment of amounts mayable to Lender by Borrower.

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof stati be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, ayable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all laxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid it such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower day promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such sien so long as Borrower should agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvement, now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sur s secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrow em king payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Leguer and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of pair premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with in excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender vittin 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

ĐΨ : 03

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time

preach must be cured; and (a) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall curther inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be or before the and payable without turther demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Motwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage. Borrower's fight to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time Borrower's the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (I) the breach; (3) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such required to cure such breach and can be provided in the potice may recall in the cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date encelbed in the potice may recall in

Мом-Uniform Covenants. Bortower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the extristion of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

descent of by operation of the upon the deferming, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to tree and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to tree and payable. Lender shall have waived trees agreement in writing that the green to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the green and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be towis successor in a limit request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Bo towis successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release. Lorrower from all interest transfer the Mortgage and Mortgage a 17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest in a sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lie, o encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances; (c) a transfer by devise, descent or or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less descent of any lease of the property of a purchase of a property of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any lease of three years or less

auen orner adoress as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower of when given in the manner designated for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower of Len'e when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage, Governing Law; Severability... This form, A mortgage combines uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to regulate a uniform security instrument covering test property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the jurisdiction in maken, the Property is located. In the event that any provisions of this Mortgage or the Mortgage or the Mortgage or the Mortgage or the Mortgage and the provisions of this Mortgage and the Mortgage or the Mortgage and the Mortgage

Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by maining such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrow'r my designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender shall be given by certified mail, receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrow'r as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrow'r as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrow'r as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to

10. Borrower, 1 at released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in inderest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner. The inability of the original Porrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence secured by this Mortgage by reas in of any demand made by the original Borrower's anoctivation of the sums secured by this Mortgage by tender to a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy hereintofer, or otherwise afforded by applicable, 1 m, 7 finall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy hereintont of insurance or the py this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy in a procurement of insurance or the provisions of the irrefraction of provisions of the paragraphs of irrefraction of provisions and headings of the paragraphs of irrefractions and headings of the paragraphs of irrefractions and headings of the paragraphs of irrefractions and agreements of Botrbwer shall bind, and the rights fractuments and agreements of Botrbwer shall be joint and several and sagned in the irrefractions of the paragraphs of irrefractions and agreements of botrbwer shall be joint and several interpret or define the provisions hereof.

such installments.

Property or to the secured by this Mortgage.
Unless Leader and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due alate of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of mailed, Len'er is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make

paid to Borrower. taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds with the excess, it any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless, Borrower, and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Morigage. and shall be paid to Lender. condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any interest in the Property. that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

g. inspection, Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the interest at the rate payable from time to time on ourstanding principal under the Population of interest at the highest rate interest at unch rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

60301

ADJUSTABLE PAYMENT RIDER

RIDER ATTACHED TO MORTGAGE FOR RECORDING

1988, and is incorporated into and shall led to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument secure Borrower's Adjustable Payment Note to	RIDER is made this 8th day of March. be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to GreatAmerican Federal Savings & Loan Association (the "Lender") of operty described in the Security Instrument and located at:
318 CALLAN AVENUE HINTT 1-5	FVANSTON II 60202

This Note Contains Provisions Allowing For Changes In The Interest Rate And The Monthly Payment And For Increases In The Principal Amount To Be Repaid.

(Property Address)

The Note Also Provides For Calculations Of Two Separate Monthly Payment Amounts. One Will Be The Amount That The Borrower Must Actually Pay Each Month. The Other Will Be An Amount That The Borrower Would Pay Each Month To Fully Repay The Loan On The Maturity Date. This Means That The Borrower Could Repay More Than The Amount Originally Borrowed Or That The Borrower Could Repay The Loan Before The Maturity Date.

ADDITIONAL CO/ENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument. Borrower and Lender fur over covenant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note provides for an initial rate of ... 9.750. %. Sections 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 of the Note provide for changes in the interest rate and the monthly payments, as follows:

2. INTEREST

Interest will be charged on that part of principal which has not been paid. Interest will be charged beginning on the date of this Note and continuing until the full amount of principal has been paid.

Beginning on the date of this Note, I will one interest at a yearly rate of ... 9.750. %. The rate of interest I will one will change on the first day of the month of ... October 19.88... and on that day every SIXII ... month ther after Each date on which the rate of interest could change is called an month ther after Each date on which the rate of interest could che "Interest Change Date." The new rate of interest will become effective on each Interest Change Date.

(B) The Index

Federal Reserve Board.

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will carose a new index which is based upon comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

The most recently available Index figure as of the date 30 but not more than 45 days before each Interest Change Date is called the "Current Index."

(C) Calculation of Interest Rate Changes

Before each Interest Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new rate of interest by adding ... 2, 500 ... percentage points (.... 2, 500.... %) to the Current Index. This amount will be my new rate of interest until the next Interest Change Date.

(D) Interest After Default

The rate of interest required by this Section 2 is the rate 1 will owe both before and after any default described in Section 9(B) below.

CALCULATION OF AMOUNTS OWED EACH MONTH

The Note Holder will calculate my Full Monthly Amount. The "Full Monthly Amount" is the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the unpaid principal balance of the loan at the late of interest I am required to pay by Sections 2(A) and 2(C) above in substantially equal monthly payments over an importization period of thirty (30) years from the date of this note. The balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, shall be due and payment date after the Interest Change Date.

The Full Monthly Amount I owe may be more or less than the amount I am required to pay each month. Section 5 below describes how my unpaid principal balance will change if the amount of my monthly payment and the Full Monthly Amount are different.

4. PAYMENTS

(A) Time and Place of Payments

I will pay principal and interest by making payments every month. My monthly payments will be applied to interest before principal.

I will make my monthly payments on the first day of each month beginning on .. May. . . 19, 88. . . . I will make these payments every month until I have paid all the principal and interest and any other charges described below that I may owe under this Note. If I still owe amounts under this Note on the maturity date, I will pay those amounts in full on that date. Those amounts could be greater than the amount of my last monthly payment before the maturity date.

na de la composición de la capacidad de la composición de la capacidad de la capacidad de la capacidad de la c La capacidad de la capacidad d La capacidad de la capacidad d

(Sign Original Only)	or the sylvenia.	Y		
And the second of the second of the second of the second		100		
(lse2)				
			577.5	
*Borrow of the American Section 1984 published to see the section of the section	enthalan eta barren.	the second second		
(Seal)				
• =		* .	1	
A comparation of the second for the state of the second se	distribution of the state	A transfer of the		
(las)				
- Borrower	F. RELFORD	REGINA		`•
(Isal)	me a suc	mo		
and the state of t	00			
Louis Alucia	mya əldaisulbA si	בו נומפ בעברתובת נו	WHEREOF, BUTTOW	IN ANTINESS A
Mathagraph to the tree was all altern	1 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			f positional tel
would produce a mutual mistake in law.			nat such an enactm	ties hereto agree t
to be immediately due and payable. The par-				
e value of Lender's security, then Lender, at				
un ce le table, as otherwise provided in the				
(other than this paragraph I) unenforceable				
hr ve the effect either of rendering the provi-	of applicable lay's	nent or expiration	ate hereof, enacin	If, after the d
and the first in the part that the first in the con-	Service of Management of	of at a control of the	NO	I. LECISLATI
and the first of the second second				Ment under the M
reduction will be treated as a partial prepay-				
cing the principal, owed under the Note or by				
ver which exceeded permitted limits will be				
the amountinecessacy to reduce the charge to				
is wai intichia, central loan donne santi hat law is loan to be collected in some co				
ai wel todt bue, seeredo esol mumicom stes de	aidur ural a ot te e de	a ai teominatael isti	the second secon	H. LOAN CHA
ances of is detected.	nent ("Future Adv	ne Security it situ		
Service and the seeds to be write the service of the			E VIDAVICES	G. NO FUTURI
Goden Broken Broken WEST ROW St. Common St.	Burney Commencer Street			by such law.
tate shall be exercised in the manner required	Any right to reins	e li w s a provides	d only if applicabl	ment discontinue
un by Lender to enforce this Security Instru-	y, proceedings begr	e right to have a	ower shall have th	Instrument, Borr
leration of the sums secured by this Security				
spiriture of the second of the	geinstate!!) is amo	or rower's Right to	Covenant 15 (* 8	molinU-noM
งและ และ และ เพราะที่ จ.ย. เพราะที่ พ.ศ. เพื่อที่ มีพ.ศ. พ.ศ. เพื่อที่สะนะ เพราะที่ เพราะที่	is leading that sites with Its.	EINSTATE	S. S BICHT TO B	
Alta Lindia organisa in pri Gererii Gwellii Gwellii (1907). Alta Lindia organisa in pri Gererii Gwellii Gwellii (1907).				rower in writing.
urity Instrument unless Lender, releases Bor-	os Note and this Sec	di raban baisaild	o ad or aunimos l	liw rewerred
Commission of the property of the commission of				
eements made in the Note and in this Security by applicable law, Lender also may charge a	r patimises and agri	it offerships I vd	henninga 1 hening	m se ineminisal
assumption agreement that is acceptable to	rransieree signs an	ani (c) onstitudio	ning or issisting to	squi io noijinos 1 sadit bacianka
different final payment date for the loan, and				
s Security Instrument required by Lender are				
sums secured by this Security Instrument at a	pe payable on the	le; (3) interest wil	rument is acceptab	this Security Insti
of a breach of any covenant or agreement in				
tde to the transferee; (2) Lender reasonably	вт диіэд этэж пво	rec as it a new l	aluate the transfer	by Lender to evi
betinper notisem of Lenderlinformation required	SOTTOWER CRUSES TO			Lender may
rans of a company of the property of				graph 18 hereof.
wer, invoke any remedies permitted by para-				
ls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of				
balism si soiton shi sake the notice is mailed				
orrower notice of acceleration in accordance	A lism lishs rabna.	n to accelerate. I	oisos such optio	
	n up a menan tunud			be immediately d
nisinoo ion seel vears or less not contain hiod no samunismi yiinis Security in seeurith				
(c) a transfer by devise; descent or by opera-	saonsugga pronasi.	nty-interest for Be	niose yanom assno nios a To dianh adt.	and a to nonsolu-
fights of occupancy in the property, (b) the	O TSIZETI & OI SIBI	onich does not min	מושבט בטטענו ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביי	unaie to this Ser
the creation of a lien or encumbrance subor				
Property or an interest therein is sold or trans-				
As follows:				
,, -			OF THE PROPE	

nointily payments at GreatAmerican Federal Savings & Coan Association, 100

I will make my monthly payments at GreatAmencan Federal Savings & Loan Association, 1001 Lake Street, Oak Park, IL 60301, or at a different place if required by the Note Holder.

(B) Amount of Monthly Payments

(C) Calculation of Monthly Payment Changes

Before each Payment Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate a new monthly payment sufficient to repay the unpaid principal balance on my loan in full over the remaining amortization period at the Payment Rate in substantially equal payments. The "Payment Rate" is the Index on the most recent Interest Change Date plus 2..500 . . percentage points (. . 2..500 .%).

I will pay the amount of my new monthly payment until the next Payment Change Date unless Section 5(B) below requires me to pay the Full Monthly Amount.

(D) Effective Date of Payment Changes

Until my monthly payment is again changed, I will pay the amount of my new monthly payment each month beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Payment Change Date, or Interest Change Date if I am required to pay the Full Monthly Amount.

5. UNPAID ! RINCIPAL BALANCE

(A) Changes in My Unpaid Principal Balance

My monthly payment could be less than the amount of the interest portion of the first Full Monthly Amount I owe or less than the interest portion of my first Full Monthly Amount after an Interest Change Date. If so, the Note Holder will subtract the amount of my monthly payment from the amount of interest I owe and will add the difference to my unpaid principal or ance each month until the next Interest Change Date. The Note Holder will also add interest on the amount of this difference to my unpaid principal balance each month. Until the next Interest Change Date when the Note Holder determines my new rate of interest on my then unpaid principal balance, the rate of interest on the interest added to principal will be the rate determined in Section 2 above.

My monthly payment could be more than the amount of the Full Monthly Amount. If so, the Note Holder will subtract the difference from the unput of principal balance of my loan each month until the next Interest Change Date as if I had made a partial prepayment under Section 7 below.

(B) Limit on Unpaid Principal Balan e; Required Full Monthly Amount

My unpaid principal balance can never exceed a maximum amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the principal amount I originally exceed. If my paying the amount of my monthly payment after any interest Change Date would cause the unpaid principal balance to exceed that maximum amount at any time, I must pay instead the Full Monthly Amount as my monthly payment until the next Payment Change Date.

6. NOTICE OF CHANGES

The Note Holder will mail or deliver to me a notice of any changes in the Full Monthly Amount and my monthly payment before the effective date of any change. The notice will include information required by law to be given me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will answer any question I may have regarding the notice.

B. CHARGES; LIENS

Uniform Covenant 4 of the Security Instrument is amended to results as follows:

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Security instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any tien which has priority over this Security Instrument; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such tien so long as Borrower; (a) shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner a captable to Lender; (b) shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend against enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which in the opinion of Lender operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property (r an r part thereof; or (c) shall secure from the holder of such lien an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinal na such lien to this Security Instrument.

If Lender determines that all or any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain a mority over this Security Instrument, Lender shall send Borrower notice identifying such lien. Borrower shall satisfy such lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within ten days of the giving of notice.

C. NOTICE

Uniform Covenant 14 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

D. UNIFORM MORTGAGE; GOVERNING LAW; SEVERABILITY

Uniform Covenant 15 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of Security Instrument combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

The state of the s

UNOFFICIAL, C

RIDER ATTACHED TO MORTGAGE FOR RECORDING

CONDOMINIUM RIDER

This condominium rider is made this <u>8TH</u> day of MARCH 1988.
and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement a Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (herein "security instrument") dated of
even date herewith, given by the undersigned (herein "Borrower") to secure
Borrower's Note to GREATAMERICAN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION
(herein "Lender") and covering the Property described in the security instrument
and located at 318 CALLAN AVENUE UNIT 1-S - EVANSTON, IL 60202
(Property Address)
The Property comprises a unit in; together with an undivided interest in the
common elements of, a condominium project known as THE 318-320 CALLAN CONDOMINIUM
(Name of Condominium Project) (herein "Condominium Project").
(neren conduction Project).
Condoninium Covenants. In addition to the covenants and agreements made
in the security instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as
follows:
A. Assessments. Borrower shall promptly pay, when due, all assessments
imposed by the Carers Association or other governing body of the Condominium
Project (herein "Owners Association") pursuant to the provisions of the
declaration, by-laws, code of regulations or other constituent document of the
Condominium Project.
B. Hazard Insurance. So long as the Owners Association maintains a
"master" or "blanket" policion the Condominium Project which provides insurance
coverage against fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and
such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require, then:
(i) Lender waives the provision in Uniform Covenant 2 for the monthly
payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the premium installments for hazard insurance
on the Property;
(ii) Borrower's obligation under Uniform Covenant 5 to maintain hazard
insurance coverage on the Property is-leemed satisfied; and
(iii) the provisions in Uniform Covenant 5 regarding application of
hazard insurance proceeds shall be superseded by any provisions of the declaration
by-laws, code of regulations or other constituent document of the Condominium
Project or of applicable law to the extent necessary to avoid a conflict between
such provisions and the provisions of Uniform Covenant 5. For any period of time
during which such hazard insurance coverage is not maintained, the immediately
preceding sentence shall be deemed to have no force or effect. Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in such hazard insurance coverage.
In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of
restoration or repair following a loss to the Property, whicher to the unit or
to common elements, any such proceeds payable to Borrowers are hereby assigned
and shall be paid to Lender for application to the sums secured by the security
instrument, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.
C. Lender's Prior Consent. Borrower shall not, except after notice to
Lender and with Lender's prior written consent, partition or subdivide the
Property or consent to:
(i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project, except
for abandonment or termination provided by law in the case of substantial
destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking by condemnation
or eminent domain; (iii) any material amendment to the declaration, by-laws or code of
regulations of the Owner's Association, or equivalent constituent document of the
Condominium Project, including, but not limited to, any amendment which would
change the percentage interests of the unit owners in the Condominium Project; or
TARRY AND THE RESERVE OF THE RESERVE AND A SECOND OF THE R

Project.

D. Remedies. If Borrower breaches Borrower's covenants and agreements hereunder, including the covenant to pay when due condominium assessments, then Lender may invoke any remedies provided under the security instrument, including, but not limited to, those provided under Uniform Covenant 7.

(iii) the effectuation of any decision by the Owners Association to terminate professional management and assume self-management of the Condominium

In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Condominium Rider.

ALMER BUILDINGS I

man in the contract of the contract of

anti in constitue de la consti

Coot Colling Clart's Office

 $\eta_{\rm c}$ is the second constant of 2^{2} . The second constant is 2^{2} , where 2^{2}

The entropy of the control of the entropy of the control of the co

And Land Land Johann **Hermit**e diesen Die Großen der Greichen imm Die Großen Morner wir der Greichen der Greichen der Boschene Glatzung ist geweiste der Großen auch mehr der Großen

The second second of the second secon

The substitute of the production of the production of the substitute of the substitute of the production of the substitute of the substitu

MARCH 8, 1988

to the building.

REGINA F. RELFORD. A SPINSTER

This rider is attached to and made a part of a certain mortgage dated between GreatAmerican Federal Savings and Loan Association and

The mortgagor shall promptly deliver to the mortgagee a true and full copy of each and every notice of default received by the mortgagor with respect to any obligation of the mortgagor under the provisions of the Condominium Property Act of the State of Illinois (the "Condominium Property Act"), the Declaration of Condominium Ownership of THE 318-320 CONDOMINIUM (the "Declaration"), the Rules and Regulations adopted by the Board of Mangers (the "Rules and Regulations"), or the By-laws of any corporatio: created to facilitate the administration and operation of THE 318-320 CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION (the "By-Laws"). The mortgagor shall not, except ASSOCIATION with the prior written consent of the mortgagee (a) institute any action or proceeding for partition of the property of which the mortgaged premises are a part; (b) vote for or consent to any modification of, amendment to or relaxation in the enforcement of any provision of the Declaration or By-Laws; and (c) in the event of damage to or destruction of the property of which the mortgage premises are a part, vote in opposition to a motion to repair, or rebuild. In each and every case in which, under the provisions of the Declaration, the By-Laws or the Condominium Property Act, the unanimous consent or the unanimous vote of the owners of units is required, the lostgagor shall not so vote or give such consent without, in each and every case, the prior written consent of the mortgagee. It shall constitute a default under this mortgage entitling the mortgagee at its option to accelerate the entire unpaid balance of the indebtedness secured bareby if the Board of Managers or any association of unit owners caused to be incoorporated by the Board of Managers pursuant to the Declaration (the "Owners" Association") fails or relives to maintain in full force and effect a policy or policies of fire insurance, with extended coverage vandalism and malicious mischief endorsements, for the full insurable replacement value of the common elements, and having firm or contingent or corditional endorsements covering the replacement value of the units to provide for restoration thereof to enantable condition in the event of damage. Such policy or policies shall be written in the name of, and the proceeds thereof shall be payable to, the members of the Board of Managers, as Trustees for each of the unit owners in the percentages established in the Declaration, and to the respective mortgagees of the unit owners, as their interest may appear. Said policy or policies shall provide for separate protection for each unit and its attached, built-in or installed fixtures and equipment to the full insurable replacement value thereof, and with a separate loss payable endorsement in favor of the mortgagee or the mortgagees of each unit. Such policy or policies shall permit the waiver of subrogation and shall provide that the insurance company or compaines will 1 ok to the Board of Managers, the Owners" Association, or any unit owner for the recovery of any loss under said policy or policies. Such policy or policies shall not be cancellable except after ten (10) days written notice to the mortgagee and a copy or a duplicate of such policy or policies shall be deposited with the mortgagee with evidence of the payment or premiums and with renewal policies to be deposited with the mortgagee not later than ten (10) days prior to the expiration of existing policies. In the event that the policy or policies of invalence maintained by the Board of Managers, or the Owners' Association, insures the mortgaged promises only on a contingent or conditional basis which requires the individual unit owner to provide his own insurance on his unit, then the mortgagor shall furnish to the mortgagee an original policy of fire insurance with extended coverage, vandalism and malicious mischief endorievents for the full insurable replacement value of the mortgaged premises to the satisfaction of the mortgagee. Anything hereinabove to the contrary notwithstanding, in the event the Board of Managers, or the Owner' Association, or the mortgagor fails or refuses to provide insurance coverage as above provided, the mortgagee at its election may take out fire insurance with extended coverage, vandalism and malicious mischief endorsements, covering the mortgaged premises for its benefit as mortgagee and may add the premium therefore to the unpaid balance of the local tedness secured hereby. In the event that the Board of Managers, or the Owners' Association, does furnish insurance on the entire building and the mortgaged premises as above specifier and in the event of damage to or destruction of the building or any part thereof or of the surtgaged premises the mortgagee shall, if the proceeds of insurance collectible by the Board of Managers, or the Owners' Association, are sufficient to repair or restore the building, permit the proceeds of such insurance affecting the mortgaged premises to be disbursed by the Board of Managers, or the Owners' Association, for the purpose of repairing and restoring the damage

The mortgagor shall promptly pay as the same become due and payable all payments to the maintenance and reserve funds and all assessments as required by the Beclaration or By-Laws or any resolutions adopted pursuant to either thereof, and shall promptly upon demand exhibit to the mortgagee receipts for all such payments, and in the event that the mortgagor fails to make such payments as the same become due and payable, the mortgagee may form time to time at its option, but without any obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon the mortgagor make such payments, and the same shall be added to the debt secured hereby and shall bear interest until repaid at the rate provided in said promissory note; provided, however, that the failure of the mortgagor to make any such payment to the maintenance fund or to exhibit such receipts shall, at the election of the mortgagee, constitute a breach of covenant under this mortgage entitling the mortgagee to accelerate the indebtedness secured hereby. The mortgagor shall fully and faithfully keep and perform each and every covenant, agreement and provision in the Declaration or By-Laws, and Rules and Regulations on the part of the mortgagor to be kept and performed, and in the event of the failure of the mortgagor so to do within a period of thirty (30) days after notice from either the Board of Managers or the Owners' Association or from the mortgagee, or in the case of any such default which

Organia de la contraction de l

For the control of th

(continued)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

cannot with due diligence be cured or remedied within such thirty (30) days period, if the mortgagor fails to proceed promptly after such notice to cure or remedy the same with due diligence, then in any such case, the mortgagee may from time to time at its option, but without any obligation so to do, cure or remedy any such default of the mortgagor (the mortgagor hereby authorizing the mortgagee to enter upon the mortgaged premises as may be necessary for such purpose), and all sums expended by the mortgagee for such purposes, including reasonable counsel fees, shall be added to the debt secured hereby, shall become due and payable and shall bear interest until repaid at the rate provided in the note secured hereby; provided however, that the failure of the mortgagor to keep or perform any such covenant, agreement or provision for thirty (30) days after any such notice shall, at the election of the mortgagee, constitute a breach of covenant under this mortgage entitling the mortgagee to accelerate the indebtedness secured hereby.

To the extent that the printed portion of this mortgage conflicts with the provisions contained in the Rider, the provisions of this Rider shall prevail. Notices may be mailed to GREATAMERICAN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION at 1001 Lake Street 60301. Oak Park, Illinois

The Reserve of County Clark's Office

Diopolitico Contra Clerts Office